

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		M&H CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		J.M. MARSCHUETZ CONSTRUCTION CO.		TARLTON CORPORATION		INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT		LAMKE TRENCHING & EXCAVATING, INC		CONCRETE STRATEGIES		SOUTHERN DITCHING & EXCAVATING COMPANY			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	342	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 8,721.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 8,379.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,918.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	20100	\$ 1.25	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 201.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 201.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 45,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,200.00		
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permit	L.S.	1	\$ 170.41	\$ 170.41	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	52782	\$ 2.00	\$ 105,564.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 44,864.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 52,782.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 69,672.24	\$ 1.25	\$ 65,977.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 100,285.80	\$ 3.76	\$ 198,460.32	\$ 2.04	\$ 107,675.28		
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	14	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,610.00		
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	4.14	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 30,222.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 24,012.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 24,591.60	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 24,633.00	\$ 9,444.75	\$ 39,101.27		
502-11.99	Remove and Replace 6" - 13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)	S.Y.	461	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,603.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,447.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,135.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 18,393.90	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,603.00		
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	3437	\$ 1.32	\$ 4,536.84	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,749.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,437.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,296.25	\$ 1.55	\$ 5,327.35	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,296.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,437.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,217.70		
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	42711	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,366,752.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 1,251,432.30	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,238,619.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,281,330.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 1,292,007.75	\$ 31.70	\$ 1,353,938.70	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,366,752.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 1,699,897.80		
502-99.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	4710	\$ 35.00	\$ 164,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 141,300.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 143,655.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 150,249.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 147,187.50	\$ 34.15	\$ 160,846.50	\$ 36.40	\$ 171,444.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 196,878.00		
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	612	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 35.05	\$ 21,450.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 22,032.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,584.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 41.65	\$ 25,489.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 33,048.00		
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	964	\$ 39.00	\$ 37,596.00	\$ 32.95	\$ 31,763.80	\$ 32.50	\$ 31,330.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 32,776.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 34,704.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 36,632.00	\$ 38.05	\$ 36,680.20	\$ 49.50	\$ 47,718.00		
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	140	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 41.65	\$ 5,831.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,560.00		
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	338.8	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 36.10	\$ 12,230.68	\$ 39.00	\$ 13,213.20	\$ 39.50	\$ 13,382.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,552.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,552.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,246.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 18,295.20		
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	352	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 5,966.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 5,456.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,040.00		
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 14,660.00		
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	6246	\$ 8.50	\$ 53,091.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 62.46	\$ 0.01	\$ 62.46	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,246.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,246.00	\$ -	\$ -		
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	54	\$ 46.50	\$ 2,511.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.54	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,376.00		
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	27	\$ 86.25	\$ 2,328.75	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 25.50	\$ 688.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 2,041.20		
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					\$ 1,950,000.00		\$ 1,549,702.18		\$ 1,550,696.48		\$ 1,652,818.05		\$ 1,705,813.10		\$ 1,757,191.85		\$ 1,946,776.22		\$ 2,275,088.45		

TOTAL CORRECTED  
FROM \$1,946,692.22